INDIVIDUAL DECEASED
PERSONNEL FILE

.




. USMC: Heuri=-Cha ‘ e r CIED ONg. “ BHR

T T BLUT: E ROW: 4 GRaVE: 76 . ST JUHN C. BT
DATE OF BURLAL: 20 AUG 48 3613006
VERIFIED BY: DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE LEFT: COFEN GRAVE
GRS OFFICER
)sz 1 Hoon  APt& s 0‘4‘6/
!){{TION 5 / v DIRBCTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 00966 1
. DAY MON1H YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM! DATE OF DEATH
BELL JAMES & 32253313 TECH |1
—— DAY !M_ONTH ‘ YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENR | -CHAPELLE 1 | 1201 80
CCDE I DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
J 1 6 BELGIUM . 2
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXTOF KB ; ¥ * ST N ki
HENR | -CHAPELLE, BELGIUM LAURA PENQUE (MOTHER) # '
92 LENOR ROAD. Ka o #
WILLIAMSYILLE, NEW YORK
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND {DENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
BELL JAMES M 32253313 TEC 5| 7 0CT 44 3 NOV 47
IDENTIFICATIO'J-TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[X] REMAINS USAGF ROBERT ¢ MALLORY, 1/LT INF
X1 mARKER c 537 Q& SV CO. NAME AND TITLE
. SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
_NATURE QF BURIAL CONDITIOPI QF REMAINS
- UNIFORM AND MATTRESS COVER. SKULL CRUSHED; BODY COMPLETE,
'| OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
i
GROUND FORCE TYPE CLOTHING. ' w i
| MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
NONE. ;A ‘t %ti& a"‘i
j L_l ﬂ
| REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
| DATE 3 NOVEMBER 1947 BY RICHARD N GONRA.D BMB SUP)L
CASKET SEALED BY &WM
] RICHARD N CONRAD, BMB SUPV. N CO é‘ ; , FOS PROV.
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
I JAMES J DOYLE
lpate 3 ROV 47 sy CLERK RECORDER. RICHARD N CONRAD, EdB SUPV.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian

and that the report above is correct.
/%ND G JO A

TLENF .
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSP!

12 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. DA TE OCT 1 9y

‘%?x?u‘?i’a.s /11J94 * 2 e
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% 8 October 1948
;
\Jec. o Jeeq M. Ball, K 32 25333 . (.
E, Rov &, Gruve 76
Mre, Laura Penque Hoadstons: Cross
92 Lenoyr Road Henri-Chapelle U, 3. Military Cemetery

Villiamaville, New York
Dear Mrs, Ponque:

This 18 to inform you that the remains of yowr loved ocns have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, aide by side witk com~
rades vho also gave their lives for their country,

Customary military funeral services wers canducted over the grave
at the time of bhurisl,

After the Depertment of the Army has oomxlotodallﬁmlintormte,
the cemstery will be transferred, as authorized by the Cangreas, to the
care axd supervision of the American Battle Mouments Coamdesion, The

hoadstons. The headotone will be insoribed vith the neme exactly as
recordsd above, the rank or rating where sppropriate, organization,
Btate, end date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
atone or the apeuingorthonmetoboinsmmm, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, the central
address of which is 1712 "G" Street, ¥, W., Washington 25, b, C.

While interment and beautification activities are in progress, the
osmetery will not be open to viettors. However, upon campleticn thereof,
dus notice will be carried by the press.

You may rest assured that this final interwent vas conducted vith
fitting dignity end solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully
and oomoiontiﬁly maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.
o 0
(=

' :ig_- Sincerely yours,
P =4
% s

=
B THMAS B, LARKTN

Najor Generel

The Quartermester General



FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
ACCEPTANCE SECTION

DATE 10 kLiarch, 1948

NAMEBel1, James k. RANK T/5 ~ SERIAL NO 32253313 DDf 00966
80-1201
Dispatched Nov. 17,47
CEMETERY Henri~Chapelle PLOT J ROW 1 GRAVE 6
FROM - 10_
QPTION Op. 1 (Adm, Order) Cp. 1
CONSIG
o change
NAME
ADDRESS
~q® 8 Tl
A3 LR b
NEXT OF KIN LA W %
%% . 'S4
NAME e Laura Pencue (lLiother)
, 92 Lenor Road,
LDDRESS ' Williamsville, New York.
AUTHORITY .

3'1;5 -~ attached,



27 MNovember 1947

SUBJECT: REPORT OF DUTY OFFICER, MEMORIAL DIVISION

T0 t Chief, Administrative Branch, Memorial Division, O0QG,

The following report is submitted covering my tour of duty on
27 November 1947 from 08656 hours to 1600 hours:

0855 hours

1000 hours

1030 hours

1116 hours

1200 hours.,

Reported for duty,

Telephone oall for General Horkan from Frankfurt,
Germany. Call referred to his home,

Telephone onll f.'om General Horkan to Colonel

Hinman conoerning irs. Bell's ocall from Frankfurt

in conneotion with her son, James M. Bell, Mrs, Bell
to phone on 28 November 1947 at 0900 hours and General
Horkan desires that Mrs, MoDonald, Liaison Branch, lea,
Division discuss this case with Lre, Bell, Colonel
Busch to be advised by Colonel Hinman,

No peraoanel on duty in Administrative Division or Mail
and Records so that 293 file on James M. Bell could be -
prooured, B ' ' e

Telephons call from Frances Bennsti, Winston-Salew,

North Carolina, brother of (283) William A, Bennett,

ASN 34597947, U,8. Military Cemetary, Andilly, plot K,
Row 2, Grave 27. Desired information as to approximate
date of exhumation of remains at this cemetery aad whem
next of kin would receive letter of inquiry. Mr. Bennett$
was advised thet tentative planning contemplates the
exhumation of remains at Andilly déring the winter of
1948-1949 and that letters of inquiry are now being dis-
patohed by thils office in accordance with the operations
schedule as presently established, and that next of kin
will recsive letter of inquiry several months in advance of
the commencement of exhumations,

Telephone oall from Lte Colonel Allen, Operations Branch,
inquiring as to whether or not a TWX had been received from
NYPOE concerning the remains of Wesley D, Perry. Since no
message had been received, Lt, Col. Allen requestsd that

& phone call be placed to New York port to ascertain status
of oase,



1245 hours

1600 hours

'Placed telephone call to New York Port. Major MaCarthy,

Exsoutive Officer, AGR Division, advised that the remains
of Wesley D, Perry were unloaded on 26 November 1947,
Renains will leave Xew York by rail at 0835 hours on

28 November 1947 and will arrive in Washington 1310 hours.
This information furnished Lts Colonel Allen by telephone.

Departed,

/s/
HAROLD O. OLSEW
Captain Quc
Duty Officer



P—_

T/5 Jumes M. Bell, 32 253 313

"Plot J, Row 1, Grave 6, 12 June 1947
United States Military Cemetery

Eenril -Chapelle, Belgium

Mrs. Laura Penque
92 Lenor Road
Williamesville, New York

Dear Mra. Penque:

The pecple of the United States, through the Congress have authorised the
sl of the haroic dead of World Wer II. The Quarter-
master Qeneral of the Army has been sntrusted with this sscred responsidility
to the homored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nsareat relative of the above-named decesssd, whoe gave his life 1n the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War IT Armed Farces Desd,”
end "American Cemeteries,” explain the dispositiom, options and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, “Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by ocompleting Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next im line of kinship, plesse oomplete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part IIY of the
enclosed fora.

If you should alsct Optiom 2, it 1s advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrsngements be made wmtil you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Requeat for Disposition of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no

postage, within 30 days after its receipt by youl! Its prowpt return will
avoid unnecessary dslaye.

" ‘ Sincerely,
N/
> Inels. 1 ; THEOMAS B. LARKIN
S Najor General

Lo The Quartermaster General

Lyo R |



T/5 Jsmos M. Boll, 32 253 313

Plot J, Bov 1, Grmve 6, 3 March 19%7
United Statos Militery Cemetery

Eonri-hapelle, Bolgium

Mrs. Gastane R. Sell
08 Beventh Ftrwet
Buffulo, N¥ev York

Dear Mrs. Bsll:

The pecple of the United States, through the Congress have suthoriged the
disinterwent and final buwrisl of the herolic dead of World War II. The Quartar-
maater Genoral of the Army has been entrusted with this secred regporwidility
to the homored desd. The records of the War Department indiomte that you may
be the nearest relative of the &bove-nmmed Gacoased, who gawe his 1life in the
sorvioce of his ooumtry.

The enclosed pemphilets, “Dispositicn of World War IX Armed Yoroos Dead ,“
and "American Cameteries,” oxplain the disposition, options and services made
awailable to you by your Govermment, If you are the next of kin ascording to
mmum;umtmmmmmmt,‘mwumot
World War IX Ammed Yorces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
mmtimorwmummcmwmm:umm-
closed faom "Requeat for Disposition of Remmins.” Bhould you desire to rolin-
m‘hmngmtommmnmuummmmuemmmnum
enaloged form. If you are not the noxt of kin, please complots Part III of the
enclosed forw.

If you should eleot Optiom 2, 1t is advised that no fumeral Arrangements
or other personal axrvangements be mede witil you are Purther notified by this
office.

Will you ploase ocmglots the omolosed Torm, "Reguest for Pispoaition of
Rommina™ and mail In the enclosed seolf-addressed envelops, whioh reguires no
postage, within 30 days aftor 1ts roceipt by you? Its praept return will
avoid umecceasary dslays, .

Bincersly,
* Enolosures THOMAS B. LARKIN
1, Pamphlet (Opticns) Major General
2, Paposition Form ! The Quartermastor General

Exvelope
k., Paaphlet (Cometerios)



QMR 293

Bell, Jenes M,

A.B.N. 32 253 313 |
15 January 947

Wro, Gestana R, Bell
9= Beventh Btrcet
Buffalo, New Yor:

Dear Mrn, Beil:
Inolosed nerewity in a Ploture of the United Btates Nilitaxy

Temptery Henxi -Chapello, Belgium, in whieh Jour husbend, the lmte
Technician ¥ifth Grede James M. Boll, ic buried,

FOR THE QUANTERMASTRER GEMERAL;
8incerely Jours,
1 Incl G. A. HORKAN
Photograph Brigsdier Genernl, Q&

Agslstant



SPYS 293
Bell, Jemes M.

;\

25 August 1945

Mrs, Gastana Rose Peli
98 Tth Street
Buffalo, New York

Dear Mrs. Bell:

The Var Department is most desirous that you be furnished

the burial location of your husband, the lste Technieian Fifth
Crade James M. Bell,

The recoris of this office disclose that he is interred in

the U. 5. i/ilitary Cemetery #i, Henri Chapelle, Belguim, plet 4,
row 1, grave 6,

This cemetery is loc:ted approximstely 7 miles s.uthwest of
Aachen, (Germany, and is under the constant care and supervision
of United States military personnei,

Flease accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of our hushand.

Sincerely yours,

eld E, B. CRFRORY
/ Lisutenant Ceneral
The uartermaster General

—
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH
DATE

27 October 1944

pur/dnr /2627

FULL NAME

Z Bellz James N
HoME ADDRRBS

Buffalo, New York

Infantry

ARMY BERIAL NUMBER SRADR
3R 253 313 T/5th Gre
AWK O BERVICE DATR OF BIRTH

PLACE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in Action

17 Sep 1915

DATE OF DRATH

7 Qct 44

STATION OF DECEASED

Eurcpean Area

DATEZ OF ENTRY ON
CURARNT ACTIVE SERVICE

LEN&TH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

13 Mar 42

YRARS HONTHE DAYS

IMERGENCY ADDWESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDAXSS)

Mrs. Gaetana Rose Bell, wife, 98 -~ 7th Street, Buffalo, N, Y.

BENEFICIARY (NAKE, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESE)

Mrs., Gastana Rose Bell, wife, address shown above,
Laura Psnque, mcther, 92 Lenor Rd., Williamsville, N. Y.
Lawrence Penque, step=father, 92 Lenor Rd., Williamsville, N. Y.

2.0.0.8. 8 o F. B

. A O.

VET, ADMIN.

ARWY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

A. G, 201 FILE

INVESTIGATION WAR DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUB
MADEY IN LINE OF DUTY OWHN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABEENCE STATUS IFY RELOW)
YEs NO YRS NO YEs Ne Yis NO Yis NO YEs NG 27 NO
x X
ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
) T
W,
&
5
=3} ~
-
COPIES FURNISHED, | X (marns \
8. 0,Q. PR, F,0., U.8. A,

WD. ASO, FORM NO, D3-1, A5 MAY 1944 O

e R i







ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

80%F HARDESTY AVENUE
KANBAS CITY t, MIFSOUIRT

IN REPLY REFER @018_@ GHGsMH:8n
: June 21, 1945

Mrs. Gaetana Rose Bél)/
Jith Street
» Now Yoﬂ/ _

Dear Mrs, Bell:

The Army Effects Burean roeveived some

additiphal property of jour husband,/ Technicien Fifth
Grade James M, Belle ./

‘ m«tfm,cm@dmmmM/
are being forwmrded to you. If delivery is not mde
ﬂwmmﬁmmaﬁ,m»mﬁrym
so that tracer sotien my be instituted,”

As proviously indiested, persaml property
is trensaitted by this Burean for distributiem ao-
cording to the lews of the state of the soldier's
logal midmce./

Men&ns every sympathy, I

Sincerely yaytrs.




230,156 GHG :M:md

¥rs. Gaetana Rose Bell
98mTth Stey
Buffalo, New York

Dear Mrs. Bell:

The Amy Bffects Bureau has received some
additional property of your husband, Technician Fifth
Graue James M, Bell. -

I regret to advise that included among your
husband’s effects are three knives which are rusty, one
ring which appears to have been hit by same sharp object,
and a billfold which has been damaged by schrapmel and
epparently bloodstained. Please say whether you want
these items sent with the remainder of the property. It
is our desire to refrain fram sending any article which
would be distressingj at the same time, we do not feel Justi-
fied in removing the items without your consent,

For your convenience, there is inclosed a self-
addressed return envelope which needs no postage,

Yours very truly,

P. L. XOOB
2nd Lt. Q.M.C.
Officer-in~Charge
SJ Unit

1 Incl—Envelope






AVE )

. ARMY SERVICE FORCES
N KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

A E01 HARDESYY AVENUE
\ KANBAS CITY 3, MISSBOURN

2ECLEE

IN REPLY REFER TO..___ ...

Lrs. {astana Fese Bell
T OB w Tth Street
Buffele, Yer “ork

\ Devr Lre, Fe'1:
\
\

The hrmy Effects Buresu hag reseived from overe
sese sope persenel effecte of your hushand, Teehnician
Fifth Grad Jeres *', Lell,

\ Thene effects sre Lein: foreryded Lo you in one
rackere, .

if, Ly any chance, the property hes net resohed
\\ you &t the exninhm ¢f ih iy deve from “vie dete, plesse
notifly re end treger will te inetiwted.

re action of ‘%ls Burceu im trenemitiin: versomal
\effects dose net, of ilself, vest 4itle ip the mcmient.
Such prepsrty fs forrerded for distribution socording to the
lews of the state of tho scldier’s lspal residence.

\ 1 regret the cliroumstaness prompting this letter,
and wigh to axprass my aympathy in the loss of your husbend,

\ Yours very truly,

‘Pe Lo KOOB

" 2nd L, Q.).C.
Officer«in-Charge
8J U‘nit



Oatober 25 1944

SUBJECTs Inventory of Bffects of: T/5 James ¥, Bell 322 53313
3ist Tank Bn  7THh frwored Divieion -
A about Ovtober 7 1944

PO Effeots Juarternaster, Communieation Zone
Degignoted Beneficiary not resdily accessible,

Invento of Effects
New Tasta;gnt v
Soa: Container ©
Cigarette Lighter o
Stemp Pad and stfgpf
Gigm-a%a Haiger
Belt Buckle
Ribbong L
fail File
Poneile v -
%mﬁﬁm?g&l
Pen Penoil o
Haghine Gun Markeman Hedal — .
Submachine Gun Hxpert Mednl’

o Money
Femee and addresmes of any banks not known

1 oertify that the bove iteme conetitute all of tre effeots, sequred
bg me, of the sbove nrmed individusl and that they were forwarded to
the Fffects Depot by truok on 0ot ter 25 1944,

N-a- (>

By 4. PICEFORD
lat Lt. QMC Owi016270
Hendguarters 7th 4,D,

B0 Bt s o f ot o o ot ot ot
o
5




O T B B O

CRrAVFS MEGISTRATION - ‘ “:.- o g “:/l
Fvisos 1 Sept, 1063) o AR Octd er 194
- -KESTRICTED . S we
2 07 5 Beid- o v Jemes ' ./r*“ Z 32253313
Tast Neme Firet S Rank Seridl No.
-~ 378t Tank B, .
Unit Organization - = g
Germsny T_October 194k KIA- Shrap, Head _ _
Place of Death Date of Death Csuse of Deatl:
1500, 11 October 194k Henri Chapelle #1 705352
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetory Nome o Coordinates of Location e
6 1 Jd Cross
Grave Number Row Number Ploc Number Type of hMarker

Disposition of Identification 'Tags: Buried with body Yes[X No[O Attached vo Marker Yes B No O

If No Identification Tags
How wese remains identified?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on:
. Hillman P Div
Deceased’s Right: Name 32215111‘2?6 Rai:c no?pniznthn c,zn Me.
. Fredered 32253386 Pfc Tth Div 5
Deceased’s Left: Name Serial No. Rank Orgenization, Gewve No.

Siwnature o Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing l.hnve Data when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affived fill in below:

Emergency Addressee

Name
Address
Religion o
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
Al {’59.
QQ\
qu " .y .
~ - & dim
HARRY W%ﬁ.ww MAY 194\,
[ rrr-f‘- m :'F'\ dralt

B.Q. 505. 9/85/44. s00M/3/, . :‘ - :l bl ‘ ‘J
. . = *

-




BUDGEY BUREAU No. 49-R277.

- REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM"“S

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NL. .R AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

+

a amsx.m 32 253 313 ~
Pllgt 3, Row 1, Greve 6, s o g _
United States Military Cametary - Maxeh 19T

Herri-Chapelle, Belgium

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphiet, "Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before
fitling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be retumad to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAPﬁ DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
salf.addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

Iffygu ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of Kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form,

PART |

G‘A Er-h N_A_ R o S i:- T")O L_, } Zz_‘ / {Please indicate nlg:lo)mhtp to the deceased by placing an

HX* in fhe proper
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

d

wipow D WIDOWER EJ SON OVER 21 YEARSOLD E DAUGHTER OVER 2! YEARS CLD

Ol

-

FATHER [.:i MOTHER [] BROTHER QVER 2{ YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS Q ¥
D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Sperify) M WE Bt LA A M m P

1
HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DQ DECLARE THAT IT (S MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Pleasc place an “X* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS,

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY
{NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)
D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

(FOREIGR COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

8/4. BE RETURNED TG THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT ﬁ&&%&% : !: lz L é .
: (LOCATION OF NATIONAL ETERY S#LECTED)

(Please [ndicate if your own religious serpices at « location other than the selected nafional cemetery are desired by placing an X in the pmpar box)

L ves X wo J/

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEFT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: {If no corrections 7{"‘;‘”‘"’. indicale
this fact by inserting the word *NONE” {n the space below.)

-

16—50413~1

N T 345 M]LITARY PfGEI



s PART | (Continued) ’

(f o Page 1of this form you have selected _ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with you n funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections,
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAI NS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MLODLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest ratiroad passenger siation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS ' TELEPHONE No.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
) U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareet ratlrosd passsnger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No,

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT [N LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET., “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD.” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO l
DECEASED
'NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE S'BATE OR B%Rgguo ?F

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCT IONS {For edditional space tiss payge 4.9

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, *DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHQRIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REM,

SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) t
owledge and belief.

he statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

._ gy Pk A
£ '?L|ZZ|__’ TRBufFRLO MY,

NE m ED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

— i
et b e oo e

3 S.ubs.cribed and dul:; sworh to before me accordlng to Jaw by the above-named applicant this ._1..1__— day of May

!Qﬂ..at (;ity (o;' town) of _Bm_ county of —— Brie— and State (or Territory or

District) of _ NOW Yopk

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation, JOSEPH B,
' NOTARY PYBLIC, STAT;
Residing in county at thhe of n;:polm
PAGE 2 My Commission Expires March 30, 18. 16—80411-1

Reglstered No. 1531



"o ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remarks and infor...ation entered here will be considered as pa. f the Notarial Attestation.

W./j_
Vs '

PAGE 4 o Y. 5. GOVIRNRENT PRIETING QF#ICE




REQUEST. FBR BISPOSIT!BN :BFREMP“‘S

-GRADE OF DEEEASED NAME‘ ARMY SERIAL N%J. R ARD REPORTED PLACE OF BGR!AL

--;':.!.'/5 Jms n- :Bell, 32 253 313
- Plot T, Row 1, Grave 6,
- ‘»Unitea States Kilitary Oemtery

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

NOTE ~—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *'Disposition of World War [l Armed Forces Dead,” before
illing out this form, When the proper part of this form is filled out and proper!{vs;gned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFF% CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIViSION AR DEPARTMENT, WASHJNGTON 25, D. C..in th
" self.addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. ~ vl
. h; yﬁu :fxre the next of km or authorized representative of next of kin and deswe to darect the dispos:tlon of the remains, please fill i in PART
ot this form. o b T

PART 1

28, '_ I I 2 ura Pﬁ nquo . . ‘(Plea‘u :hndlcata rogﬁl‘o)mhlp io tlw dmrmrd by plnclna an
2 . ‘X’ in the proper bux, .
G (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE HAME OF NEXT OF KiN) . : p .P . §

SO0 wioower - . L sonoeras vaARsogn > D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS 0L

n MOTHER [:} BROTHER DVER 2! YEARS OLD - - * {.:3 SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD -

] 'RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

" HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
-‘ '.DESXGNATED ABOVE NOQW DO DECLARE THAT IT 1S MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS; (Plt_r_an place an “X™ in the hox opposite the option you huve selected.)

e g 1. BE !NTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY QVERSEAS.

E D 2. BE ,RE,TURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITOR Y NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEM

(HARE AND LACATION OF &

. [ 5. ee returne TO THE HOMELAND ;

R NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT O 'Kl,.N'
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) - s Ty ey

" 'PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

ATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

; ; A R THE ONITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT - S I B
E] ¥ BRI — {LOCATION OF NATIONAL GEMETERY sd.scrsn)

(Piease Indiccte if your own religious services ot « location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X”.in, m pmpar box)

DYI.'_» DNQ

THE NAME OF THE DEGEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (/f ne carnctlom are ccém« im#cn :
this fact by inserting the word *“NONE" in the space below.) '?

S

none

J
Iy

(Mi £ GI ,41 i

" 1g0sid-l

'ﬁ“,:‘:,‘i, F,°::‘. 345 MlerARY



PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected . ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with you, «n funeral ceremonies desired at a tacation
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 5
}, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESI RE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED 7O RECEIVE TUEM:

LAS T NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET .| CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE " | STATE OR TERRITORY OFF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL D1 RECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS " | TELEPHONE No.

[N CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT N LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1| ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
Penque __Lorenzo : 8tep father
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
92 Lenor Road Williameville| Xrie New York

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page £.%)

Witnessee to signafure by mark

£ HeotAen—~ 271 Southampton Btreet, Buffalo, New York
%W____de 311 Hudeon Street, Buffalo, New York

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "Di ITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. :

{, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief. :

her __{.—-. mark (Laura Penque) 92 Lenor Road

. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

Laura Eeﬂqne S , _Willismawil] 84 New go:ck ——
= (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) b CITY AND STAT

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by ihe above-named applicant this ___lltl.h.__ day of _February .

19_% at city (or town) of Buffalo county of Erie . and State (or Territory or

District) of Naw York

; " ’ SIGNATURE OF OFFl
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. ¢ RE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED Y0 ADMINISTER OKTHS)

Wi =P B W, Notary Public

A ® L] (OFFICIAL TITLE)

kl.f‘.‘i‘:l: :II“L AR

R
Ko’ Lo SN
Wy Comnissicn Dapires Mar. 30 I‘J.,ﬂ‘f

PAGE 2 ¢+ apintond 18—s0a11-1



ADBITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION®

All remarks and inform...ion entered here will be considered as pert . the Notarial Atlestation.

{3y P14
\}

5

P

A
£

,,
; &
/
-

PAGE 4 g U, B, SOVERNMENT PRENYING OFFIGE
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" 280188

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFIOR

WASHINGTON 28, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH 27 October 1944

DATR. =
" por/der/4627
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER SRADE
Bell, James Mo 32 253 313 T/5th Gre
HOME ADDRESS AN OR SERVICE DATE OF BAETH
Buffalo, New York | Infantry 17 Sep 1915

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DRATM

European Area 7.0¢t 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY OM LENSTH OF SERVICE
GURRENT ACTIVE BERYVIER FOR PAY PURFOSES

YRARS nonYHe DAYS.

Buropean Area L 13 Mar 42
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE {NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) PR
/¥
Mrs. Gaetana Rose Bell, wife, 98 - 7th Street, Buffalo, N. Y. ¥“ & T
ot ol it IRt S e RO it i LT TR
SINEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) _% ﬁ“ oo :
Mrs. Gaetana Rose Bell, wife, address shown above. " N
Laura Penque, mother, 92 Lenor Rd.,, Williamsville, N. Y. C e
Lawrence Penque, step-father, 92 Lenor Rd,, Williamsville, N. Y, el
EETSATION | w (wEorbuTY | own mscowoucr | SeSDSCmsts, | Avmiomsss | g Rv o
YES o Yis = YES RO YRS L) YES 22 YRS by e [
x x

ADOITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

| QOPIES PURNISHED:

s. e 0 rel PO, U 8 A
i ARMY EFFECTS BURNEAY
i 1.0.9. M8 OFPFD, ASUALTY s
L ®.A. 0. VET, ADNIN, A. 8, 301 PILE

s e
WD. ASC, PORM NO, B, £5 MAY 1944 '




